Fax sent by : 61 2 97778777 ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL

05/10/11 18:31

ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL

LAWYERS - CORPORATE, FINANCE & TAXATION

Our reference: 5446

Partner responsible: James Wheeldon Writer's direct line: +61(2) 9224 7041 Writer's e-mail address: jmw@ah.com.au Atanaskovic Hartnell House 75-85 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

Phone: +61(2) 9777 7000 Fax: +61(2) 9777 8777 Website: www.ah.com.au

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To:

The Manager

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange

Limited

FAX:

1300 135 638

DATE: 5 October 2011

FROM: James Wheeldon

PAGES: 6

(including this one)

This document and any following pages are intended solely for the named addressee, are confidential and may contain legally privileged information. The copying or distribution of them or any information they contain, by anyone other than the addressee, is prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please let us know by telephone, and then return it by mail to the address above.

Dear Sir

Minara Resources Limited (ACN 060 370 783) ("Minara")

We act for Glencore Investment Pty Limited ("GIPL") and have been requested by our client to send to you the accompanying substantial holder notice on form 604.

We note that GIPL has now increased its interest in ordinary shares in Minara to 93.79% of Minara's issued shares, and consequently it is now entitled to proceed to compulsory acquisition of the remaining shares in Minara in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001 (the percentage which GIPL must exceed to become so entitled being 93.36%).

On our instructions, however, GIPL expects to continue to acquire further Minara shares while its offer remains open, including by way of acceptances of its offer, which should further increase its percentage holding.

Yours faithfully

ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL

Atmostain Antrell

Fax sent by : 61 2 97778777 ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL 05/10/11 18:31 Pg: 2

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Minara Resources Limited	
ACN/ARSN	060 370 783	
1. Details of substantial holder (1)		
Name -	Glencore Investme International AG	ent Pty Limited, and its related bodies corporate, including Glencore International pic and Glencore
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on		5/10/11
The previous notice was given to the comp	eany on	4/10/11
The previous notice was dated	-	4/10/11

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary fully paid	1,069,548,344	91.46%	1,096,803,704	93.79%

Voting power in each case is based on the issued ordinary share capital for Minara Resources Limited as disclosed on the ASX announcements pletform as at the date of the relevant notice.

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See attached schedule 1	Éach substantial holder as specified in (1) above	Purchases of fully paid ordinary shares on the ASX by Giencore Investment Pty Limited on the dates and at the prices per ordinary share indicated on the attached schedule 1	Prices per ordinary share as indicated on the attached schedule 1	18,578,555 ordinary shares	18,578,555
See attached schedule 2	Each substantial holder as specified in (1) above	Acceptances of Glencore Investment Pty Limited's offer to acquire all the ordinary shares pursuant to the bidder's statement and offer document dated 24 August 2011 (which contains an offer dated 8 September 2011) on the dates indicated on the attached schedule 2	\$0.87 per ordinary share	8,676,805 ordinary shares	8,676,805

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Glencore Investment Pty Limited	Unknown	Glencore investment Pty Limited	Relevant interest arises under:	1,096,803,704 ordinary shares	1,096,803,704
			(i) section 608(1) of the Corporations Act as regards the 141,495,851 ordinary shares specified in (3) above; and		
١,	- VIII.		(ii) section 608(3)(b) of the Corporations Act as regards the remaining ordinary shares.		
Glencore International AG	Unknown	Glencore International AG	Relevant interest arises under:	1,096,803,704 ordinary shares	1,096,803,704
			(I) section 608(1) of the Corporations Act as regards 858,829,760 ordinary shares; and		
<u>.</u> .			(ii) section 608(3)(b) of the Corporations Act as regards the 141,495,851 ordinary shares specified in (3) above.		
Glencore International pic and pack other related podies corporate of Glencore Investment Pty Imited	Unknown	Glencore International plc and each other related bodies corporate of Giencore Investment Pty Limited	Relevant interest arises under section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act as regards to all the ordinary shares.	1,096,803,704 ordinary shares	1,096,803,704

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (If applicable)	Nature of association
N.A.	N.A.

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Giencore International pic	Baaremattstrasse 3, PO Box 777, CH-6341, Baar, Switzerland
Glencore International AG	Baaremattstrasse 3, PO Box 777, CH-6341, Baar, Switzerland
Glencore Investment Pty Limited	Level 4, 30 The Esplanege, Porth WA 6000, Australia
	1

~.	
	nature
	HAILIFE
	1101010

Name 17. OCSUA7	Capacity Director
Signature	
and the second	Date 5 October 2011

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (Indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant egreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Fax sent by : 61 2 97778777

ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL

05/10/11

18:31

Pg: 5/6

This page is schedule 1 referred to in Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder) dated 4 October 2011 given by Glencore Investment Pty Limited.

Name:

Capacity: Director

Signature:

Date: 5 October 2011

Purchases of fully paid ordinary shares on the ASX by Glencore Investment Pty Limited

17.0CS4A7

Date	Price Paid (Acps)	Volume (Shares)
5 October 2011	87.000	18,578,555
	Total	18,578,555

Fax sent by : 61 2 97778777

ATANASKOVIC HARTNELL

05/10/11

18:31

Pg: 6/6

This page is schedule 2 referred to in Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder) dated 4 October 2011 given by Glencore Investment Pty Limited.

Name:

Capacity: Director

Signature:

Date: 5 October 2011

Shares in respect of which acceptances have been received pursuant to the bidder's statement dated 24 August 2011

17.065497 15. f

Date	Number of shares
4 October 2011	2,000
5 October 2011	8,674,805
Tota	8,676,805